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Result Sheet 
 

The Prize Winners 
 

Category Pos Rider  Club Time Prize 

       

Fastest Overall 1st Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 01:42:33 £30 

 2nd Kevin Nelson Crawley Wheelers 01:49:31 £25 

 3rd Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC 01:52:43 £20 

 4th Robert Drake Addiscombe CC 01:53:32 £15 

 5th Martin Kober Abellio - SFA Racing Team 01:53:35 £10 

       

Fastest Lady 1st Sally Turner trainSharp 01:57:19 £30 

 2nd Pip Jenkins Southborough & Dist. Whs 02:03:31 £25 

 3rd Kate Parrish Lewes Wanderers CC 02:12:58 £20 

       

Fastest Junior 1st   Not contested  £20 

       

Fastest in each age category not winning another prize excluding Team 

Aged under 35 (28) Joe Benians Lewes Wanderers CC 01:53:38 £10 

Aged 35 – 39 (35) David Drake South London Harriers 02:06:20 £10 

Aged 40 – 44 (44) Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC 01:53:59 £10 

Aged 45 – 49 (49) David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 01:55:22 £10 

Aged 50 – 54 (52) Jim Burdett Addiscombe CC 01:55:30 £10 

Aged 55 – 59 (58) Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC 02:01:05 £10 

Aged 60 – 64 (61) Roland Kitson Horsham Cycling 02:05:59 £10 

Aged 65 or over (71) Peter Horsfield Redmon CC 02:28:40 £10 

       

Fastest Team 1st Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC  £15 

  David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC  £15 

  David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC  £15 

    Total Team Time 05:43:39  

       

 2nd Robert Drake Addiscombe CC  £10 

  Jim Burdett Addiscombe CC  £10 

  Ian Bray Addiscombe CC  £10 

    Total Team Time 05:52:44  
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Event Organiser:  Bob Harber (Brighton Excelsior CC) 

      51 Church Lane Upper     Beeding     STEYNING     BN44 3HP 

      Email:  harberbike@gmail.com     

      Mobile:  07979 836259     

        Telephone: 01903 879598     

 

ESCA Prize Money pay out, and donations to charity  

Congratulations to all the prize winners.  Please can those that wish to claim their prize money contact the Event 

Organiser to arrange means of payment. 

Several ESCA affiliated clubs donate funds to a charity, with riders that win prize money adding their winnings to the 

pot.  ESCA will be selecting a charity e.g. Air Ambulance Kent Surrey Sussex, who have airlifted injured cyclists to 

hospital, and making an end of season donation.  Any ESCA Prize winner that wishes to donate their winnings to the 

ESCA pot can let the Event Organiser know.  Any unclaimed prizes will also go into the pot. 

 

Notes & acknowledgements  
Many thanks to all that took part in the event either by riding or helping, especially the following:  

 
Timekeeper:   Su Balcombe  (Brighton Excelsior CC) 

 

Spotters:   Wendy Harman (Brighton Mitre CC) & Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC) 

Results & Prize calculations Wendy Harman (Brighton Mitre CC) the times being uploaded at the finish line to:- 

 

Live Results Service:  https://resultsheet.co.uk/s/ae94143a    courtesy of Brett Davis (trainSharp) 

      The link was available from the ESCA Facebook Group prior to the event 

      The QR code with the link was also available on the sign out table 

 

Signing on and off desk: George Taylor (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 
 

Start line checks:  Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC) 
 

Marshals:   Tony Gale & Bob Coleman (Lewes Wanderers CC), Peter Moon (Rovers) at Boship RBT 

      Mike Anton  (East Grinstead CC) at Black Down roundabout  
      Doug Finch (Southborough & Dist. Wheelers) at Batts Bridge roundabout 

      Steve Dennis (East Grinsted CC) at Lampool roundabout 
      Hanko van Beinum (Brighton Excelsior CC) at The Shaw roundabout 

 

Signage:   Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC) at Boship roundabout 
      Bob Harber (Brighton Excelsior CC)  

      John Howell (Brighton Excelsior CC)  
 

Keep up to date with what’s going on with time trialling in Sussex..…  

 
East Sussex CA  Website   www.eastsussexca.org.uk/   

Facebook Group  www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/   
 

Sussex CA   Website   www.sussexca.org.uk/  
Facebook Group  www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/  

 

The next ESCA event is the 100 mile time trial on 8 August 2021 on the G100/861 course  
East Sussex CA (Inc. VTTA Surrey/Sussex Championship)(Entries Close 29/07/21) (BBAR) 

HQ Upper Dicker Village Hall with first rider off at 06:00 
The London South District event details and entry are on the CTT web site from the link: 

https://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/race-details/22256   
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Pos 
Race 
No Firstname Lastname Club Gen Cat Age Time 

1 54 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT M V 46 01:42:33 

2 49 Kevin Nelson Crawley Wheelers M S 32 01:49:31 

3 39 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC M V 50 01:52:43 

4 51 Robert Drake Addiscombe CC M S 34 01:53:32 

5 20 Martin Kober Abellio - SFA Racing Team M S 39 01:53:35 

6 36 Joe Benians Lewes Wanderers CC M S 28 01:53:38 

7 21 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC M V 44 01:53:59 

8 43 David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC M V 49 01:55:22 

9 46 Jim Burdett Addiscombe CC M V 52 01:55:30 

10 41 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC M V 52 01:55:34 

11 32 Paul Newsome Project 51 M S 33 01:55:56 

12 30 Nathan Russell trainSharp M S 32 01:56:43 

13 48 Sally Turner trainSharp W V 41 01:57:19 

14 28 Paul Fletcher trainSharp M V 42 02:00:12 

15 27 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC M V 58 02:01:05 

16 45 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC M V 52 02:02:07 

17 19 Adam Rogers Eastbourne Rovers CC M V 46 02:02:12 

18 35 James Harris Catford CC Ltd M V 42 02:03:01 

19 47 Pip Jenkins Southborough & Dist. Whs W S 33 02:03:31 

20 44 Ian Bray Addiscombe CC M S 34 02:03:42 

21 17 Daniel Drake South London Harriers M S 30 02:03:48 

22 42 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC M V 52 02:04:54 

23 15 Ivan Johnson Hastings & St. Leonards CC M V 52 02:04:57 

24 24 Roland Kitson Horsham Cycling M V 61 02:05:59 

25 9 David Drake South London Harriers M S 35 02:06:20 

26 25 Ben Cumpstone Brighton Mitre CC M V 51 02:08:26 

27 37 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC M V 63 02:08:48 

28 33 Jonathan Pontin Addiscombe CC M S 30 02:11:09 

29 13 Jamie Freeland South London Harriers M V 48 02:11:24 

30 5 Clive Patterson-Lett Worthing Excelsior CC M V 55 02:12:01 

31 8 Kate Parrish Lewes Wanderers CC W S 29 02:12:58 

32 34 Peter Madarasz Brighton Triathlon Club M V 40 02:14:36 

33 16 Edd Saunders Neighbourhood Brighton CC M S 30 02:16:59 

34 10 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC M V 53 02:17:53 

35 18 Tracey Williams Brighton Excelsior CC W V 52 02:19:13 

36 23 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon CC M V 60 02:20:49 

37 14 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC M V 64 02:26:02 

38 12 Peter Horsfield Redmon CC M V 71 02:28:40 

39 11 Peter Bulman   ** VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) M V 41 02:30:42 

40 6 Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC W V 50 02:34:47 

41 4 Vernon Thomas VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles M V 76 02:36:54 

42 1 Chris Parker Hastings & St. Leonards CC M V 65 02:49:29 
 
** Race No. 11 includes 0:12:15 late start  
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Pos 
Race 
No Firstname Lastname Club Gen Cat Age Time 

         

 53 Howard Shaw trainSharp M S  DNF 

         

 2 Brian  Jones Addiscombe CC M V  DNS(A) 

 3 Nicole  Patterson-Lett Abellio - SFA Racing Team W V  DNS(A) 

 7 Adrian  Adrian  Lewes Wanderers CC M V  DNS(A) 

 22 Mike  Hannay Brighton Mitre CC M V  DNS(A) 

 26 Gunter  Eifler Eastbourne Rovers CC M V  DNS(A) 

 29 Lawrence Daley Addiscombe CC M S  DNS(A) 

 31 James  Ryan Eastbourne Rovers CC M V  DNS(A) 

 38 Richard  Tully Project 51 M V  DNS(A) 

 40 Ian Leeding trainSharp M V  DNS(A) 

 50 Matthew Smith trainSharp M S  DNS(A) 

 52 Henrik Persson trainSharp M S  DNS(A) 
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